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Transistor

Type /

Data Sheet Polar Vcbo Vceo Ic(A) Pc(W) Hfe

2N3055 TO-3 100 NPN 100 60 15 115 20-70 MJ2955

2N3771 TO-3 100 NPN 50 40 30 150 15-60 -

2N3772 TO-3 100 NPN 100 60 20 150 15-60 -

2N3773 TO-3 100 NPN 160 140 16 150 15-60 2N6609

2N3904 TO-92 8,000 NPN 40 40 0.2 0.625 100-400 2N3906

2N3906 TO-92 8,000 PNP -40 -40 -0.2 0.625 100-400 2N3904

2N5401 TO-92 8,000 PNP -160 -150 -0.6 0.625 80-250 2N5551
2N5551 TO-92 8,000 NPN 160 150 0.6 0.625 80-250 2N5401
3DD200 TO-3 100 NPN 250 200 3 30 30-120 -

3DD207 TO-3 100 NPN 60 40 5 30 40-270 -

BC640 TO-92 8,000 PNP -100 -80 -1 0.8 60-250 BC639

BD135 TO-126 2,000 NPN 45 45 1.5 8 40-250 BD136

BD136 TO-126 2,000 PNP -45 -45 -1.5 8 40-250 BD135

BD137 TO-126 2,000 NPN 60 60 1.5 8 40-250 BD138

BD138 TO-126 2,000 PNP -60 -60 -1.5 8 40-250 BD137

BD139 TO-126 2,000 NPN 80 80 1.5 8 40-250 BD140
BD140 TO-126 2,000 PNP -80 -80 -1.5 8 40-250 BD139

BD233 TO-126 2,000 NPN 45 45 2 25 25 BD234

BD234 TO-126 2,000 PNP -45 -45 -2 25 25 BD233

Package Packing BOX 

Specification 

Complement

BD234 TO-126 2,000 PNP -45 -45 -2 25 25 BD233

BD235 TO-126 2,000 NPN 60 60 2 25 25 BD236

BD236 TO-126 2,000 PNP -60 -60 -2 25 25 BD235

BD237 TO-126 2,000 NPN 100 80 2 25 25 BD238

BD238 TO-126 2,000 PNP -100 -80 -2 25 25 BD237

BD239 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 55 45 2 30 15 BD240

BD240 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -55 -45 -2 30 15 BD239

BD241 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 55 45 3 40 25 BD242

BD242 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -55 -45 -3 40 25 BD241

BD243 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 55 45 6 65 15 BD244

BD244 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -55 -45 -6 65 15 BD243

BD245 TO-3PI 500 NPN 55 45 10 80 20 BD246

BD245C TO-3PI 500 NPN 115 100 10 80 20 BD246C

BD246 TO-3PI 500 PNP -55 -45 -10 80 20 BD245
BD246C TO-3PI 500 PNP -115 -100 -10 80 20 BD245C
BD907 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 60 60 15 90 40-250 BD908
BD908 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -60 -60 -15 90 40-250 BD907
BD911 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 100 100 15 90 40-250 BD912
BD912 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -100 -100 -15 90 40-250 BD911
BF970 SOT-37 5,000 PNP -40 -35 -0.03 0.2 25 -

BFQ51 SOT-37 5,000 PNP -20 -15 -0.025 0.2 20 -

BFR90A SOT-37 5,000 NPN 20 15 0.03 0.3 50-150 -

BFR91A SOT-37 5,000 NPN 20 12 0.05 0.3 50-300 -

BFW92A SOT-37 5,000 NPN 25 15 0.025 0.3 25-150 -

BU208A TO-3 100 NPN 1500 700 8 150 2.25 -BU208A TO-3 100 NPN 1500 700 8 150 2.25 -



BU208D TO-3 100 NPN 1500 700 8 150 2.25 -

BU326A TO-3 100 NPN 900 400 6 75 25 -

BU406 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 400 200 7 60 5 -

BU407 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 330 150 7 60 5 -

BU408 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 400 200 7 60 5 -

BU426A TO-3PI 500 NPN 900 400 8 70 60 -

BU505 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 1500 700 2.5 75 30-Jun -

BU508AF TO-3PM 500 NPN 1500 700 8 35 30-Jun -

BU508DF TO-3PM 500 NPN 1500 700 8 35 30-Jun -

BU806 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 400 200 8 60 100 -

BU807 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 330 150 8 60 100 -

BU826 TO-3PI 500 NPN 800 375 6 125 50 -

BUT11A TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 1000 450 5 100 Oct-35 -

BUT11AF TO-220IS 100 NPN 1000 450 5 20 Oct-35 -

BUT12A TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 1000 450 8 100 Oct-35 -

BUT12AF TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 1000 450 8 20 Oct-35 -

H1061 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 100 80 4 40 60-200 -

MJ2955 TO-3 100 PNP -100 -60 -15 115 20-70 2N3055
MJE13003 TO-126 2,000 NPN 700 400 1.5 20 25-Aug -

MJE13005 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 700 400 4 75 Oct-60 -

MJE13007 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP 700 400 8 80 Aug-60 -

MJE2955T TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -70 -60 -10 75 20-70 MJE3055T

MJE3055T TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 70 60 10 75 20-70 MJE2955T

MPSA42 TO-92 8,000 NPN 300 300 0.5 0.625 25 MPSA92

MPSA92 TO-92 8,000 PNP -300 -300 -0.5 0.625 25 MPSA42MPSA92 TO-92 8,000 PNP -300 -300 -0.5 0.625 25 MPSA42

PMA1011 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -180 -160 -1.5 25 60-200 PMC2344

PMA1012 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -60 -50 -5 25 70-240 PMC2562

PMA1015 TO-92 8,000 PNP -50 -50 -0.15 0.4 70-400 PMC1815

PMA1102 TO-3PI 500 PNP -80 -80 -6 60 80 -

PMA1103 TO-3PI 500 PNP -100 -100 -7 70 80 -

PMA1104 TO-3PI 500 PNP -120 -120 -8 80 80 -

PMA1105 TO-3PI 500 PNP -120 -120 -9 90 80 -

PMA1106 TO-3PI 500 PNP -140 -140 -10 100 80 -

PMA1186 TO-3PI 500 PNP -150 -150 -10 100 50-180 PMC2837

PMA1215 MT-200 250 PNP -160 -160 -15 150 50-180 PMC2921

PMA1216 MT-200 250 PNP -180 -180 -17 200 30-180 PMC2922

PMA1263 TO-3PI 500 PNP -80 -80 -6 60 55-160 PMC3180

PMA1264 TO-3PI 500 PNP -120 -120 -8 80 55-160 PMC3181

PMA1265 TO-3PI 500 PNP -140 -140 -10 100 55-160 PMC3182

PMA1294 TO-3PI 500 PNP -230 -230 -15 130 50-140 PMC3263

PMA1295 MT-200 250 PNP -230 -230 -17 200 50-140 PMC3264

PMA1301 TO-3PL 400 PNP -160 -160 -12 120 55-160 PMC3280

PMA1302 TO-3PL 400 PNP -200 -200 -15 150 55-160 PMC3281
PMA1303 TO-3PI 500 PNP -150 -150 -14 125 50-180 PMC3284

PMA1306 TO-220IS 1,000 PNP -160 -160 -1.5 20 70-240 PMC3298

PMA1307 TO-220IS 1,000 PNP -60 -60 -5 20 70-240 PMC3299

PMA1488 TO-220IS 1,000 PNP -60 -60 -4 25 40 PMC3851

PMA1490 TO-3PI 500 PNP -120 -120 -8 80 50 PMC3854

PMA1491 TO-3PI 500 PNP -140 -140 -10 100 50 PMC3855PMA1491 TO-3PI 500 PNP -140 -140 -10 100 50 PMC3855



PMA1492 TO-3PI 500 PNP -180 -180 -15 130 50-180 PMC3856

PMA1493 MT-200 250 PNP -200 -200 -15 150 50-180 PMC3857

PMA1494 MT-200 250 PNP -200 -200 -17 200 50-180 PMC3858

PMA1516 TO-3PI 500 PNP -180 -180 -12 130 55-180 PMC3907
PMA1633 TO-3PI 500 PNP -150 -150 -10 100 60-320 PMC4278

PMA1658 TO-220IS 1,000 PNP -30 -30 -3 15 70-240 PMC4369

PMA1673 TO-3PM 500 PNP -180 -180 -15 85 50-180 PMC4388

PMA1962 TO-3PN 500 PNP -230 -230 -15 130 55-160 PMC5242

PMA473 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -45 -30 -3 10 70-240 PMC1173

PMA608 TO-92 8,000 PNP -60 -50 -0.15 0.625 100-500 PMC536

PMA671 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -60 -50 -3 25 70-240 PMC1061

PMA733 TO-92 8,000 PNP -60 -50 -0.15 0.5 100-600 PMC945

PMA769 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -80 -80 -4 30 50-200 -

PMA844 TO-92 8,000 PNP -55 -55 0.15 0.3 160-800 -

PMA933S TO-92S 10,000 PNP -60 -50 -0.15 0.3 100-600 PMC1740S

PMA940 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -150 -150 -1.5 25 40-140 PMC2073

PMA968 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -160 -160 -1.5 25 70-240 PMC2238

PMA985 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -120 -120 -1.5 25 60-320 PMC2275

PMB1015 TO-220IS 1,000 PNP -60 -60 -3 25 60-200 PMD1406

PMB1016 TO-220IS 1,000 PNP -100 -100 -5 30 70-240 PMD1407

PMB1023A TO-220IS 1,000 PNP -60 -40 -3 20 2k PMD1413A

PMB1024 TO-220IS 1,000 PNP -100 -80 -4 20 2k PMD1414

PMB1033 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -60 -60 -3 40 60-320 PMD1437

PMB1133 TO-220IS 1,000 PNP -60 -60 -3 25 70-280 PMD1666

PMB1366 TO-220IS 1,000 PNP -60 -60 -3 25 60-200 PMD2058PMB1366 TO-220IS 1,000 PNP -60 -60 -3 25 60-200 PMD2058

PMB1370 TO-220IS 1,000 PNP -60 -60 -3 30 60-320 -

PMB1429 TO-3PL 400 PNP -180 -180 -15 150 55-160 PMD2155

PMB1626 TO-220IS 1,000 PNP -110 -110 -6 30 5k-30k PMD2495
PMB337 TO-3 100 PNP -50 -40 -7 30 90 -

PMB507 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -60 -60 -3 30 40-320 PMD313
PMB511 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -35 -35 -1.5 10 40-320 PMD325

PMB546 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -200 -150 -2 25 40-200 PMD401

Type / Packing

Data Sheet BOX Polar Vcbo Vceo Ic(A) Pc(W) Hfe

PMB553 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -70 -50 -7 40 70-240 PMD553

PMB560 TO-92M 5,000 PNP -100 -80 -0.7 0.9 60-560 PMD438

PMB595 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -100 -100 -5 40 40-240 PMD525

PMB596 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -80 -80 -4 30 40-240 PMD526

PMB633 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -100 -85 -6 40 40-320 PMD613

PMB647A TO-92M 5,000 PNP -120 -100 -1 0.9 60-200 PMD667A

PMB649 TO-126 2,000 PNP -180 -120 -1.5 20 60-320 PMD669

PMB649A TO-126 2,000 PNP -180 -160 -1.5 20 60-200 PMD669A

PMB673 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -100 -100 -7 40 2k-15k PMD633

PMB681 TO-3 100 PNP -150 -150 -12 100 40-140 PMD551

PMB686 TO-3PI 500 PNP -100 -100 -6 60 55-160 PMD716

PMB688 TO-3PI 500 PNP -120 -120 -8 80 55-160 PMD718
PMB754 TO-3PI 500 PNP -50 -50 -7 60 70-240 PMD844

PMB772 TO-126 2,000 PNP -40 -30 -3 10 60-400 PMD882

PMB778 TO-3PM 500 PNP -120 -120 -10 80 55-160 PMD998

Package 

Specification 

Complement

PMB778 TO-3PM 500 PNP -120 -120 -10 80 55-160 PMD998



PMB816 TO-3PI 500 PNP -150 -120 -8 80 60-200 PMD1046

PMB817 TO-3PI 500 PNP -160 -140 -12 100 60-200 PMD1047
PMB824 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -60 -50 -5 30 70-280 PMD1060

PMB825 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -60 -50 -7 40 70-280 PMD1061

PMB826 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -60 -50 -12 40 70-280 PMD1062

PMB827 TO-3PI 500 PNP -60 -50 -7 60 70-280 PMD1063

PMB834 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -60 -60 -3 30 60-200 PMD880
PMB857 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -70 -50 -4 40 60-320 PMD1133

PMB859 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -100 -80 -4 40 60-200 PMD1135

PMB861 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -200 -150 -2 30 60-200 PMD1138

PMB863 TO-3PI 500 PNP -140 -140 -10 100 55-160 PMD1148

PMB945 TO-220IS 1,000 PNP -130 -80 -5 40 90-260 PMD1270

PMB946 TO-220IS 1,000 PNP -130 -80 -7 40 90-260 PMD1271

PMB950 TO-220IS 1,000 PNP -60 -60 -4 40 2K-10K PMD1276

PMB988 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -60 -60 -3 30 60-300 PMD1351

PMC1061 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 60 50 3 25 60-200 PMA671

PMC1114 TO-3 100 NPN 300 250 4 100 20 -

PMC1116 TO-3 100 NPN 180 180 10 100 30 -

PMC1172B TO-3 100 NPN 1500 600 7 50 5 -

PMC1173 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 45 30 3 10 70-240 PMA473

PMC1213A TO-92 8,000 NPN 50 50 0.5 0.4 60-320 -

PMC1318 TO-92 8,000 NPN 60 50 0.5 0.625 85-340 PMA720

PMC1383 TO-92M 5,000 NPN 30 25 1 1 85-340 PMA683

PMC1384 TO-92M 5,000 NPN 60 50 1 1 85-340 PMA684

PMC1413A TO-3 100 NPN 1500 500 5 50 20 -PMC1413A TO-3 100 NPN 1500 500 5 50 20 -

PMC1454 TO-3 100 NPN 300 250 4 50 20 -

PMC1625 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 100 100 1 15 70-240 -

PMC1740S TO-92S 10,000 NPN 60 50 0.15 0.3 120-560 PMA933S

PMC1815 TO-92 8,000 NPN 60 50 0.15 0.4 70-700 PMA1015

PMC1875 TO-3 100 NPN 1500 500 3.5 50 5 -

PMC1942 TO-3 100 NPN 1500 800 3 50 5 -

PMC1983 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 80 60 3 30 700 -

PMC2060 TO-92M 5,000 NPN 40 32 1 0.75 80-400 PMA934

PMC2073 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 150 150 1.5 25 40-140 PMA940

PMC2233 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 200 60 4 40 30-150 -

PMC2238 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 160 160 1.5 25 70-240 PMA968

PMC2275 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 120 120 1.5 25 60-320 PMA985

PMC2335 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 500 400 7 40 20-80 -

PMC2344 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 180 160 1.5 25 60-200 PMA1011

PMC2365 TO-3 100 NPN 600 600 6 50 12 -

PMC2369 SOT-37 5,000 NPN 20 15 0.07 0.25 40-200 -

PMC2555 TO-3PI 500 NPN 500 400 8 80 15 -

PMC2562 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 60 50 5 25 70-240 PMA1012

PMC2570A TO-92 8,000 NPN 25 12 0.07 0.6 40-200 -

PMC2577 TO-3PI 500 NPN 120 120 6 60 80 -

PMC2578 TO-3PI 500 NPN 140 140 7 70 80 -

PMC2579 TO-3PI 500 NPN 160 160 8 80 80 -

PMC2580 TO-3PI 500 NPN 180 180 9 90 80 -

PMC2581 TO-3PI 500 NPN 140 140 10 100 55-160 -PMC2581 TO-3PI 500 NPN 140 140 10 100 55-160 -



PMC2625 TO-3PI 500 NPN 450 400 10 80 10 -

PMC2655 TO-92M 5,000 NPN 50 50 2 0.9 70-240 PMA1020

PMC2753 TO-92 8,000 NPN 17 12 0.07 0.3 30-180 -

PMC2837 TO-3PI 500 NPN 150 150 10 100 50-180 PMA1186

PMC2921 MT-200 250 NPN 160 160 15 150 50-180 PMA1215

PMC2922 MT-200 250 NPN 180 180 17 200 30-180 PMA1216

PMC2954 SOT-23 3,000 NPN 35 18 0.15 2 30-200 -

PMC3039 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 500 400 7 50 15-50 -

PMC3042 TO-3PI 500 NPN 500 400 12 100 15-50 -

PMC3089 TO-3PI 500 NPN 800 500 7 80 15-50 -

PMC3150 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 900 800 3 50 15-40 -

PMC3153 TO-3PI 500 NPN 900 800 6 100 Oct-40 -

PMC3180 TO-3PI 500 NPN 80 80 6 60 55-160 PMA1263

PMC3181 TO-3PI 500 NPN 120 120 8 80 55-160 PMA1264

PMC3182 TO-3PI 500 NPN 140 140 10 100 55-160 PMA1265

PMC3262 TO-3PML 500 NPN 800 800 10 100 80-160 -

PMC3263 TO-3PI 500 NPN 230 230 15 130 50-140 PMA1294

PMC3264 MT-200 250 NPN 230 230 17 200 50-140 PMA1295

PMC3279 TO-92 8,000 NPN 30 10 2 0.75 140-600 -

PMC3280 TO-3PL 400 NPN 160 160 12 120 55-160 PMA1301

PMC3281 TO-3PL 400 NPN 200 200 15 150 55-160 PMA1302
PMC3284 TO-3PI 500 NPN 150 150 14 125 50-180 PMA1303

PMC3298 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 160 160 1.5 20 70-240 PMA1306

PMC3299 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 60 50 5 20 70-240 PMA1307

PMC3306 TO-3PI 500 NPN 500 450 10 100 10 -PMC3306 TO-3PI 500 NPN 500 450 10 100 10 -

PMC3309 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 500 400 2 20 20 -

PMC3310 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 500 400 5 30 12 -

PMC3355 TO-92 8,000 NPN 20 12 0.1 0.6 50-300 -

PMC3356 SOT-23 3,000 NPN 20 12 0.1 0.2 50-250 -

PMC3357 SOT-89 3,000 NPN 20 12 0.1 1.2 50-300 -

PMC3358 SOT-37 5,000 NPN 20 12 0.1 0.25 50-300 -

PMC3460 TO-3PI 500 NPN 1100 800 6 100 Oct-40 -

PMC3461 TO-3PI 500 NPN 1100 800 8 140 Oct-40 -

PMC3466 TO-3PI 500 NPN 1200 650 8 120 Oct-40 -

PMC3505 TO-3PML 500 NPN 900 700 6 80 10 -

PMC3552 TO-3PI 500 NPN 1100 800 12 150 Oct-40 -

PMC3584 SOT-37 5,000 NPN 20 10 0.065 0.25 50-250 -

PMC3605 TO-92 8,000 NPN 20 12 0.08 0.3 30-250 -

PMC3608 SOT-37 5,000 NPN 20 15 0.08 0.25 30-250 -

PMC3679 TO-3PI 500 NPN 900 800 5 100 30-Oct -

PMC3688 TO-3PI 500 NPN 1500 800 10 150 8 -

PMC3795 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 800 500 5 40 15 -

PMC3831 TO-3PI 500 NPN 600 500 10 100 10 -

PMC3851 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 80 60 4 25 40-320 PMA1488

PMC3854 TO-3PI 500 NPN 120 120 8 80 50 PMA1490

PMC3855 TO-3PI 500 NPN 140 140 10 100 50-100 PMA1491

PMC3856 TO-3PI 500 NPN 180 180 15 130 50-180 PMA1492

PMC3857 MT-200 250 NPN 200 200 15 150 50-180 PMA1493

PMC3858 MT-200 250 NPN 200 200 17 200 50-180 PMA1494PMC3858 MT-200 250 NPN 200 200 17 200 50-180 PMA1494



PMC3866 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 900 800 3 40 10 -

PMC3870 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 500 400 7 40 15 -

PMC3883 TO-3PI 500 NPN 1500 800 5 50 8 -

PMC3886A TO-3PM 500 NPN 1500 600 8 50 8 -

PMC3892A TO-3PM 500 NPN 1500 600 7 50 8 -

PMC3895 TO-3PML 500 NPN 1500 800 7 60 8 -

PMC3907 TO-3PI 500 NPN 180 180 12 130 55-180 PMA1516

Type / Packing

Data Sheet BOX Polar Vcbo Vceo Ic(A) Pc(W) Hfe

PMC3944 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 150 150 1 15 95-220 PMA1535

PMC3971 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 800 500 3 30 8 -

PMC3973 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 800 500 7 45 15 -

PMC3995 TO-3PL 400 NPN 1500 800 12 180 30-Aug -

PMC4106 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 500 400 7 50 15-50 -

PMC4123 TO-3PML 500 NPN 1500 800 7 60 8 -

PMC4161 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 500 400 7 30 15-50 -

PMC4236 TO-3PML 500 NPN 1200 800 6 100 8 -

PMC4237 TO-3PML 500 NPN 1200 800 10 150 8 -

PMC4242 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 450 400 7 40 10 -

PMC4278 TO-3PI 500 NPN 150 150 10 100 60-320 PMA1633

PMC4288A TO-3PL 400 NPN 1500 600 12 200 8 -

PMC4300 TO-3PML 500 NPN 900 800 5 75 30-Oct -

PMC4369 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 30 30 3 15 70-240 PMA1658

PMC4388 TO-3PM 500 NPN 180 180 15 85 50-180 PMA1673

TO-3PML

Package 

Specification 

Complement

PMC4429 TO-3PML 500 NPN 1100 800 8 60 Oct-50 -

PMC4467 TO-3PI 500 NPN 160 120 8 80 50-180 PMA1694

PMC4706 TO-3PI 500 NPN 900 600 14 130 25-Oct -

PMC4745 TO-3PI 500 NPN 1500 800 6 50 30 -

PMC4834 ITO-220 1,000 NPN 500 400 8 45 10 -

PMC4927 TO-3PI 500 NPN 1500 800 8 50 25 -

PMC5129 TO-3PML 500 NPN 1500 600 10 50 30-Oct -

PMC5147 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 300 300 0.1 10 60-200 -

PMC5148 TO-3PML 500 NPN 1500 600 8 50 25-Aug -

PMC5149 TO-3PML 500 NPN 1500 600 8 50 25-Aug -

PMC5150 TO-3PM 500 NPN 1700 700 10 50 28-Oct -

PMC5242 TO-3PN 500 NPN 230 230 15 130 55-160 PMA1962

PMC536 TO-92 8,000 NPN 60 50 0.15 0.5 160-560 PMA608

PMC945 TO-92 8,000 NPN 60 50 0.1 0.25 100-600 PMA733

PMC8050 TO-92 8,000 NPN 40 25 1.2 0.625 85-300 PMC8550

PMC8550 TO-92 8,000 PNP -40 -25 -1.2 0.625 85-300 PMC8050

PMC9011 TO-92 8,000 NPN 30 20 0.03 0.31 28-270 - 
PMC9012 TO-92 8,000 PNP -40 -20 -0.5 0.625 60-200 PMC9013

PMC9013 TO-92 8,000 NPN 40 20 0.5 0.625 60-200 PMC9012

PMC9014 TO-92 8,000 NPN 50 45 0.1 0.625 60-1K PMC9015

PMC9015 TO-92 8,000 PNP -50 -50 -0.1 0.625 60-1K PMC9014

PMC9018 TO-92 8,000 NPN 40 30 0.02 0.625 40-200 -

PMD1046 TO-3PI 500 NPN 150 120 8 80 60-200 PMB816

PMD1047 TO-3PI 500 NPN 160 140 12 100 60-200 PMB817
PMD1060 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 60 50 5 30 70-280 PMB824PMD1060 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 60 50 5 30 70-280 PMB824



PMD1061 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 60 50 7 40 70-280 PMB825

PMD1062 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 60 50 12 40 70-280 PMB826

PMD1063 TO-3PI 500 NPN 60 50 7 60 70-280 PMB827

PMD1071 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 450 450 6 40 500 -

PMD1092 TO-3PI 500 NPN 55 55 4 80 500-2K5 -

PMD1128 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 150 100 5 30 700 -

PMD1133 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 70 50 4 40 60-320 PMB857

PMD1135 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 100 80 4 40 60-200 PMB859

PMD1138 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 200 150 2 30 60-200 PMB861

PMD1148 TO-3PI 500 NPN 140 140 10 100 55-160 PMB863

PMD1168 TO-3 100 NPN 1500 800 5 50 8 -

PMD1175 TO-3 100 NPN 1500 800 5 100 8 -

PMD1266 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 60 60 3 35 40-250 PMB941

PMD1270 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 130 80 5 40 60-260 PMB945

PMD1271 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 130 80 7 40 60-260 PMB946

PMD1272 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 200 150 1 40 500-2K -

PMD1273 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 80 60 3 40 500-2K5 -

PMD1274 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 150 80 5 40 14 -

PMD1275 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 60 60 2 35 2K-10K PMB949

PMD1276 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 60 60 4 40 2K-5K PMB950

PMD1279 TO-3 100 NPN 1400 600 10 50 22-Aug -

PMD1294 TO-3PI 500 NPN 60 60 5 80 2K-20K -

PMD1351 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 60 60 3 30 60-300 PMB988

PMD1396 TO-3PI 500 NPN 1500 800 2.5 80 8 -

PMD1397 TO-3PI 500 NPN 1500 800 3.5 80 8 -PMD1397 TO-3PI 500 NPN 1500 800 3.5 80 8 -

PMD1398 TO-3PI 500 NPN 1500 800 5 50 8 -

PMD1402 TO-3PI 500 NPN 1500 800 5 120 8 -

PMD1403 TO-3PI 500 NPN 1500 800 6 120 8 -

PMD1406 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 60 60 3 25 60-200 PMB1015

PMD1407 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 100 100 5 30 70-240 PMB1016

PMD1411A TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 100 80 7 30 70-240 PMB1018

PMD1413A TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 60 40 3 20 2K PMB1023A

PMD1414 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 100 80 4 20 2K PMB1024

PMD1425 TO-3PH 500 NPN 1500 600 2.5 80 12-Aug -

PMD1426 TO-3PH 500 NPN 1500 600 3.5 80 12-Aug -

PMD1427 TO-3PH 500 NPN 1500 600 5 80 12-Aug -

PMD1428 TO-3PH 500 NPN 1500 600 6 80 12-Aug -

PMD1431 TO-3PH 500 NPN 1500 600 5 80 12-Aug -

PMD1432 TO-3PH 500 NPN 1500 600 6 80 12-Aug -

PMD1433 TO-3PH 500 NPN 1500 600 7 80 12-Aug -

PMD1437 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 60 60 3 40 60-320 PMB1033

PMD1439 TO-3PI 500 NPN 1500 800 3 50 8 -

PMD1441 TO-3PI 500 NPN 1500 800 4 70 8 -

PMD1453 TO-3PI 500 NPN 1500 600 3 50 8 -

PMD1497 TO-3PI 500 NPN 1500 600 6 50 5 -

PMD1498 TO-3PI 500 NPN 1500 650 8 50 20-Aug -

PMD1541 TOP-3Fa 500 NPN 1500 600 3 50 20-Aug -

PMD1545 TO-3PM 500 NPN 1500 600 5 50 20-Aug -

PMD1546 TO-3PM 500 NPN 1500 600 6 50 20-Aug -PMD1546 TO-3PM 500 NPN 1500 600 6 50 20-Aug -



PMD1547 TO-3PM 500 NPN 1500 600 7 50 20-Aug -

PMD1548 TO-3PM 500 NPN 1400 600 10 50 20-Aug -

PMD1554 TO-3PM 500 NPN 1500 600 3.5 50 12-Aug -

PMD1555 TO-3PM 500 NPN 1500 600 5 50 12-Aug -

PMD1556 TO-3PM 500 NPN 1500 600 6 50 12-Aug -

PMD1588 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 100 60 7 30 40-200 PMB1097

PMD1649 TO-3PI 500 NPN 55 45 4 80 500-2K5 -

PMD1649 TO-3PM 500 NPN 1500 800 2.5 50 8 -

PMD1650 TO-3PM 500 NPN 1500 800 3.5 50 8 -

PMD1651 TO-3PM 500 NPN 1500 800 5 50 8 -

PMD1652 TO-3PM 500 NPN 1500 800 6 50 8 -

PMD1666 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 60 60 3 25 70-280 PMB1133

PMD1710 TO-3PM 500 NPN 1500 800 5 50 8 -

PMD1711 TO-3PML 500 NPN 1500 800 5 100 8 -

PMD1718 TO-3PL 400 NPN 180 180 15 150 60-200 PMB1163

PMD1723 TO-126 2,000 NPN 60 50 8 20 70-400 PMB1166

PMD1855 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 80 60 4 30 60-320 -

PMD1876 TO-3PML 500 NPN 1500 800 3 50 8 -

PMD1877 TO-3PM 500 NPN 1500 800 4 50 8 -

PMD1878 TO-3PM 500 NPN 1500 800 5 60 8 -

PMD1879 TO-3PM 500 NPN 1500 800 6 60 8 -

PMD1880 TO-3PML 500 NPN 1500 800 8 70 8 -

PMD1881 TO-3PM 500 NPN 1500 800 10 70 8 -

PMD1882 TO-3PM 500 NPN 1500 800 3 50 8 -

PMD1883 TO-3PML 500 NPN 1500 800 4 50 8 -PMD1883 TO-3PML 500 NPN 1500 800 4 50 8 -

PMD1884 TO-3PML 500 NPN 1500 800 5 60 8 -

PMD1885 TO-3PML 500 NPN 1500 800 6 60 8 -

PMD1886 TO-3PML 500 NPN 1500 800 8 70 8 -

PMD1887 TO-3PM 500 NPN 1500 800 10 70 8 -

PMD200 TO-3 100 NPN 1500 700 2.5 10 8 -

PMD2012 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 60 60 3 25 100-320 -

PMD2058 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 60 60 3 25 60-200 PMB1366

Type / Packing

Data Sheet BOX Polar Vcbo Vceo Ic(A) Pc(W) Hfe

PMD2061 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 80 60 3 30 60-320 PMB1187

PMD2083 TO-3PI 500 NPN 120 120 25 120 2K PMB1383

PMD2155 TO-3PL 400 NPN 180 180 15 150 55-160 PMB1429

PMD2253 TO-3PM 500 NPN 1700 600 6 50 8 -

PMD235 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 50 40 3 25 120-240 -

PMD2389 TO-3PM 500 NPN 160 150 8 80 5K-30K PMB1559

PMD2495 TO-220IS 1,000 NPN 110 110 6 30 5k-30k PMB1626
PMD2498 TO-3PML 500 NPN 1500 600 6 50 30-Oct -

PMD2499 TO-3PML 500 NPN 1500 600 6 50 25-Aug -

PMD2553 TO-3PM 500 NPN 1700 600 8 50 28-Aug -

PMD288 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 80 60 3 20 40-200 -

PMD313 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 60 60 3 30 40-320 PMB507

PMD325 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 35 35 1.5 10 40-320 PMB511

PMD350 TO-3 100 NPN 1500 700 5 22 8 -

PMD362 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 150 100 5 40 40-120 -

Package 

Specification 

Complement

PMD362 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 150 100 5 40 40-120 -



PMD389 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 60 60 3 25 70-240 -

PMD401 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 200 150 2 25 40-200 PMB546

PMD426 TO-3 100 NPN 120 120 12 100 40-140 -

PMD468 TO-92L 5,000 NPN 25 20 1 0.9 85-240 PMB562

PMD472 TO-3 100 NPN 150 120 10 75 1K-3K -

PMD5071 TO-3PM 500 NPN 1500 800 3.5 50 8 -

PMD5072 TO-3PM 500 NPN 1500 800 5 60 14-Jul -

PMD525 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 100 100 5 40 40-240 PMB595

PMD526 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 80 80 4 30 40-240 PMB596

PMD553 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 70 50 7 40 70-240 PMB553

PMD560 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 150 100 5 30 2k-15k -

PMD578 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 180 140 2 27 50-300 -

PMD613 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 100 85 6 40 40-320 PMB633

PMD633 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 100 100 7 40 2k-15k PMB673

PMD669 TO-126 2,000 NPN 180 120 1.5 20 60-320 PMB649

PMD669A TO-126 2,000 NPN 180 160 1.5 20 60-200 PMB649A

PMD716 TO-3PI 500 NPN 100 100 6 60 55-160 PMB686

PMD717 TO-3PI 500 NPN 70 50 10 80 70-240 -

PMD718 TO-3PI 500 NPN 120 120 8 80 55-160 PMB688
PMD792 TO-3 100 NPN 1500 700 5 35 8 -

PMD818 TO-3 100 NPN 1500 600 2.5 50 20-Aug -

PMD819 TO-3 100 NPN 1500 600 3.5 50 20-Aug -

PMD820 TO-3 100 NPN 1500 600 5 50 20-Aug -

PMD821 TO-3 100 NPN 1500 600 6 50 20-Aug -

PMD822 TO-3 100 NPN 1500 600 7 50 20-Aug -PMD822 TO-3 100 NPN 1500 600 7 50 20-Aug -

PMD826 TO-126 2,000 NPN 60 20 5 10 120-560 -

PMD838 TO-3 100 NPN 2500 900 3 50 8 -

PMD844 TO-3PI 500 NPN 50 50 7 60 70-240 PMB754

PMD850 TO-3 100 NPN 1500 700 3 65 8 -

PMD868 TO-3 100 NPN 1500 600 2.5 50 20-Aug -

PMD869 TO-3 100 NPN 1500 600 3.5 50 20-Aug -

PMD870 TO-3 100 NPN 1500 600 5 50 20-Aug -

PMD871 TO-3 100 NPN 1500 600 6 50 20-Aug -

PMD880 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 60 60 3 30 60-300 PMB834

PMD882 TO-126 2,000 NPN 40 30 3 10 60-400 PMB772
PMD898 TO-3 100 NPN 1500 600 3 50 8 -

PMD917 TO-3PI 500 NPN 330 200 7 70 15-45 -

PMD965 TO-92 8,000 NPN 42 22 5 0.75 340-950 -

PMD995 TO-3 100 NPN 1500 600 3 50 6-Apr -

PMD998 TO-3PM 500 NPN 120 120 10 80 55-160 PMB778

S2000AF TO-3PML 500 NPN 1500 . 8 50 2.25 -

S2000N TO-3PI 500 NPN 1500 . 8 50 2.25 -

S2055AF TO-3PML 500 NPN 1500 . 8 50 2.25 -

S2055N TO-3PI 500 NPN 1500 . 8 50 2.25 -

TIP101 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 80 80 8 80 1K-20K TIP106

TIP102 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 100 100 8 80 1K-20K TIP107

TIP106 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -80 -80 -8 80 1K-20K TIP101

TIP107 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -100 -100 -8 80 1K-20K TIP102

TIP110 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 60 60 2 50 1K TIP115TIP110 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 60 60 2 50 1K TIP115



TIP111 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 80 80 2 50 1K TIP116

TIP112 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 100 100 2 50 1K TIP117

TIP115 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -60 -60 -2 50 1K TIP110

TIP116 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -80 -80 -2 50 1K TIP111

TIP117 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -100 -100 -2 50 1K TIP112

TIP120 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 60 60 5 65 1K TIP125

TIP121 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 80 80 5 65 1K TIP126

TIP122 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 100 100 5 65 1K TIP127

TIP125 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -60 -60 -5 65 1K TIP120

TIP126 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -80 -80 -5 65 1K TIP121

TIP127 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -100 -100 -5 65 1K TIP122

TIP132 TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 100 100 8 70 1K TIP137

TIP137 TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -100 -100 -8 70 1K TIP132

TIP140 TO-3PI 500 NPN 60 60 10 125 1K TIP145

TIP141 TO-3PI 500 NPN 80 80 10 125 1K TIP146

TIP142 TO-3PI 500 NPN 100 100 10 125 1K TIP147

TIP142T TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 100 100 10 125 1K TIP147T

TIP145 TO-3PI 500 PNP -60 -60 -10 125 1K TIP140

TIP146 TO-3PI 500 PNP -80 -80 -10 125 1K TIP141

TIP147 TO-3PI 500 PNP -100 -100 -10 125 1K TIP142

TIP147T TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -100 -100 -10 125 1K TIP142T

TIP2955 TO-3PI 500 PNP -100 -60 -15 90 20-70 TIP3055

TIP29C TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 100 100 1 30 15-75 TIP30C

TIP3055 TO-3PI 500 NPN 100 60 15 90 20-70 TIP2955

TIP30C TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -100 -100 -1 30 15-75 TIP29CTIP30C TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -100 -100 -1 30 15-75 TIP29C

TIP31C TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 100 100 3 40 Oct-50 TIP32C

TIP32C TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -100 -100 -3 40 Oct-50 TIP31C

TIP33C TO-3PI 500 NPN 140 140 10 80 20-100 TIP34C

TIP34C TO-3PI 500 PNP -140 -140 -10 80 20-100 TIP33C

TIP35C TO-3PI 500 NPN 100 100 25 125 55-160 TIP36C

TIP36C TO-3PI 500 PNP -100 -100 -25 125 55-160 TIP35C

TIP41C TO-220AB 1,000 NPN 100 100 6 65 15-75 TIP42C

TIP42C TO-220AB 1,000 PNP -100 -100 -6 65 15-75 TIP42C


